FORM PTO-1594 (modified) 12-30	-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	1EET U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trapelpair Office. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Baker Distributing Co.  DEC 2 3 2004	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Baker Distributing Company LLC Internal Address: Street Address: 7892 Baymeadows Way City: State: Zip: Jacksonville, Florida 32256
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- of Florida ☐ Other	Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional conveying party(ies) NO	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Corporation- State
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name   ☐ Other Execution Date: 12/27/2002	☐ Other Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,199,414
Additional number(s) attached ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Norm J. Rich Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	
Street Address: Washington Harbour	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20007-5143	Deposit account number: 19-0741
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norm J. Rich  December 22, 2004	
Nomi o. Non	y vi yelemon le, llut
Name of person signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1	
2/28/2004 MGETACHE 00000012 2199414	
FC:8521 40.00 OP	

002.1290314.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0360

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION NOT NEEDED.

**RECORDED: 12/23/2004** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003098 FRAME: 0361